

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 14295 OF 2015

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 14297, 14298, 14299, 14300, 14301, 14302, 14303, 14304, 14305, 14306, 14307, 14308, 14309, 14310, 14311, 14312, 14313, 14314, 14315, 14316, 14317, 14318, 14319, 14320, 14322, 14323, 14324, 14325, 14326, 14327, 14328, 14329, 14330, 14331, 14332-33, 14334, 14335, 14336, 14337, 14338, 14339, 14340, 14341, 14342, 14343, 14344, 14345, 14346, 14347 OF 2015

ARCTIC INDIA ENNG. (P) LTD.TR.DIR.

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

DY. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil R. Dave pronounced the judgment. Leave granted in the special leave petitions and appeals are allowed in favour of the Revenue with no order as to costs in terms of signed Reportable judgment.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra pronounced a separate judgment. While granting leave in the special leave petitions, the appeals preferred by the revenue are dismissed and the appeals preferred by the assesses are allowed in terms of signed Reportable Judgment.

In view of difference of opinion, the matters are referred to a larger Bench in terms of signed reportable judgment. The Registry to place the matters before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 filed the spare copy of petition for issuance of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal and for the record of High Court only in C.A. Nos. 14306, 14307, 14308, 14315, 14316, 14329, 14330, 14334, 14335, 14343, 14344 and 14345 of 2015. Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal yet to be issued. Rest of the matters counsel has not filed the spare copy of SLP so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate  
Mr. B. V. Balram Das Advocate  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Advocate  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Advocate  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Advocate  
Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Advocate  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. Jay Savla, Advocate  
M/s Temple Law Firm, Advocate  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**