



C.A. No. 14314/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14317/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14318/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14319/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14320/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14322/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14323/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14324/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14325/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14326/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14327/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14328/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14331/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14332-14333/2015  
(Office report on default)

3

C.A. No. 14336/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14337/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14338/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14339/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14340/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14341/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14342/2015  
(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 14346/2015  
(Office report on default)

Date : 28/04/2016 These appeals were called on

for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Saumya Mehrotra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Sarun Hans, Adv.  
  
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
4  
  
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.  
  
Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjaya Sud, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Vinosh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.  
  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv.  
For M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has filed  
spare copies in C.A. No. 14299 of 2015, 14297 of 2015  
and C.A. No. 14295 of 2015.

Delay is condoned in filing spare copies.  
Notice shall now issue in the matters in which spare  
copies are filed.

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel  
for the appellants to file spare copies in the  
matters in which the same are not filed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Narula ]  
Court Master