

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 14318/2015

SHITAL FIBERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO. 1890 OF 2015 SECTION III-A MATTER )

WITH

C.A. No. 1890/2015 (III-A)

Date : 05-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Monika Ghai, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AORMr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 1890/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for appellant within a period of two weeks.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has failed to file affidavit of valuation alongwith required court fee despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar