

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1890 OF 2015

NEHA SHARMA ... Appellant(s)

Versus

JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (ASSESSMENT), SPECIAL RANGE, AGRA ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No. 61367 of 2021, which is an application for withdrawal of case, is allowed.

Accordingly, the Civil Appeal No. 1890 of 2015 is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(M.M. SUNDRESH)

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 27, 2023.

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 14318/2015

SHITAL FIBERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 61367/2021 (APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF  
CASE/APPLICATION) IN CA 1890/2015 IS TO BE LISTED )

WITH

C.A. No. 1890/2015 (III-A)

(IA No. 61367/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 27-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1890 OF 2015

Civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed  
order.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Order in Civil Appeal No. 1890 of 2015 is placed on the file]