

ITEM NO.129

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 14318/2015

SHITAL FIBERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 14295/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 14299/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 14297/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 14301/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 14304/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 14305/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 14309/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 14324/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 14319/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 14313/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 14323/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 14314/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 14322/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 14320/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 14341/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 14337/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 14339/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 14340/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 14346/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 14347/2015 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 19698/2014 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 36539/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9723/2018 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

(TO BE TAGGED AND LISTED WITH CA NO. 7427/2012)

SLP(C) No. 28934/2019 (IX)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 161693/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
161694/2019

Date : 27-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH**

For Appellant(s) :

**Mr. Pankaj Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divya Suri, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Samridhi, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR**

**Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Aniket Deepak Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Aniket Deepak Agrawal, AOR**

**Mr. Salil Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.**

**Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Aniket Deepak Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Aniket Deepak Agrawal, AOR**

**Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Deepak Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Akash Shukla, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) :

**Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR**

**Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR**

**Mr. N Venkatarman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Awana, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, Aor, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 04.12.2025.

**(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**